
Ruwan R Thiranagama

33,Layton street
Welvuyn Garden city,ALT 4FE

t6ltolTaL3
Director
Martin & Co Welwyn & Hatfield
8, Howardgate,Welwyn Garden CitY

Hertfordshire,ALS 6BQ

Dear Stephen

I am Ruwan Roshan Thiranagama , responding to the notice issue of 33 Layton street, Welwyn Garden

city AL7 4FE proPefi .

I have given notice on 19s of August 2013 to vacate from above property and that has been approved

by both parties and exchanged signed documentation between Letting agency and tenant. (Copy

attached)

On 29s of September 2013 I have sent an email to Leanne Ramm and Laura Felgate to find out if I

could stay until end ofthe January 2014- (Copy attached)

On 30th of September 2013 Laura Felgate has email me to wait until she will inform me after speaking

to the landlord. (Copy attached)

From 30th of September 2013 to 13tr of October 2013 I did not receive any communication from any

member of Martin & Co Welwyn & Hatfield regarding my e mail request on 3fthe September 2013.

On 9s of October 2013 I have email to Laura Felgate to inform I do not need to stay until end of Jan

2014 and decided to leave on25/tOl2O13 as agreed by notice. (Copy attached)

As a family I am not in a position to wait until end of 751LO12013 to find a new property to move off,

therefore I have to arrange a new place to move and school for my daughter and child care for my

baby. My wife has to take over her job 2311012013 in Shropshire.

Therefore I have decided to act on the notice given by 19th of August 2013 and paid the deposit and

agency fees to new property and sent a reference request to laura Felgate on 9the of October 2013.

On 13tr October 2013 Laura Felgate has e mail me and I can not vacate on 251L0/2013 and I have to
give 2 months notice to vacate from 33 Layton sileet property.

ln professional manner I would like to discuss and resolve this issue between me and Letting agency.

When I have received the e mail from Laura Felgate on 30the of September 2013, she asked me to

"wait " until she find out with landlord and she did not reply to my email until 13th of October 2013 to

say "yes" or "no" . Therefore I did not cancelled the notice given by lgthAugust 2013. I will be moving

off at 33.Layton Street on 24'h October 2013'

I would like to book an appointment for inventory check on 24s of October 2013 at 2pm'

lf you have any queries please do not hastate to contact me.

Kind regards
Ruwan R Thiranagama
Danuja PH Handuwalage
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Note: Please CC to Landlord Mrs Mamta Gupta, 25 the Uplands Harpenden AL5 2PG



I No Subject ] -'Yahoo! Mail' http://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo'com/neo,/b/message?sMid:23 &ftF% "'

lWffi*"-u Pronie W sisnout

Wednesday, I Oclobe\ 2013 23:44

I No Subject I

rrom: "RUWAN THIRANAGAMA' <dule-8@yahoo com>

To: "laura.felgate@martinco.com" <laura felgate@martinco com>

cc: "welwyn@martinco.com" <welwyn@martinco'com>

Hi LauE

Thank you for your sonversation with landtoad to renew my @ntract '

I do not need to extend the tenancy at 33 Layton stret and I will be moving on 25110/2013 as agreed

and also I have paased your infomation to new letting agent for refemce

Kind regards

Ruwn Roshan Thiranagama
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FW: 33,Layton Street -'Yahoo! Mail'

FW: 33,Layton Street

From: "Stephen Dooley'' <stephen.dooley@martinco.com>

To: dule_8@yahoo.com

cc: "Laura Felgate" <laura.felgate@martinco.com>

http://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/message?sMid: 4 &f1d:33%..'

EGHffi=-1= W sisnout Home

Monday, 14 october, 2013 2:31

Dear Ruwan

WehavecheckedwithoursolicitorsandyoLrroriginal email servingnoticehasbeencounteredbytheemail requestinganextension Youcannot

simply change your mind ancl revert back to a lormer email. The correct procedure is to issue another request to vacate. This request would

then counter your letter (dated 29th Sept) and the notjce period commences 2 months from the next rent due date. We are now in possession of

thisrequ€standyoucanlegitimatelyleaveon25th Dec,yoLrareliablefortherentuntil thisdateunlessweletitoutsoonerof course.

We will work hard to ensure we get a new tenant asap, when we do, you are released from any further legal obligation.

Regards

Stephen Dooley
Director

Martjn & Co Welwyn & Hatfield

8 Howardsgate

Welwyn Garden City

Hertfordshire
AL8 6BQ

t: 01.707 334575
e: welwn@martinco.com
w: www.martincowelwyn.co.u k
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lilartin & co (Welwyn & llatfield) is the tradhg name of [cP L€ftngs Ltd'

Registered in England No.7706s7

Resist€red Ofiicei 8 llowards8are, Welwvn Garden Citv llerts, AL8 6EQ

VAT No l21 251 271

From: Laura Felgate

Sent: 14 October 2013 14:53

Tor Stephen Dooley

Subject: FW; 33,Layton street
Importance: High

Lrurs Felgate
Property Manager
Martin & Co (w€lwYn & Hatfield)

t: 01707 334576
e : I a u rcllq lgale@na rlj nq-o-' eo m

w: www martincowelwvn.co.uk
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FW: 33,Layton Street -'Yahoo! Mail'

ry*;ry{Ye*ie#
I hia E-ndrl and attachment.j are confidential and ltendtd rnly for iho rlamQd rccipient - any

dbcloSure or onward trnnsmission requires prbr consenl lf yor aie not the n.tme recipbnt

pleaie perrnanently debte without rnakhq a copy. Any opinions expressed ftprcser)t only

the author and do not n€res9adly reflect those of plartin & co (uK) ltd. ts the .esponsibility

of the reciplent to protecl aqainst soflvrare viruses and Marifr & Co (tJK) l..td af@pl no

liairility for loss o. dafiage caused.

Martin & co (welwyn & Hatfield) is the trading name of ECP Lettings Ltd.
Registered in Engtand No. 7706857
Registered Office: 8 Howardsgate, Wetwyn Garden City, Herts, AL8 6BQ

VAT No 121 252 271

From: Laura Felgate
Sent: 30 September 2013 10:06
TO: .RUWAN THIMNAGAMA'
Cc3 Stephen Dooley; Leanne Ramm

Subjecfi RE: 33,Layton Street
Impoltance: High

Hello Ruwan

Hope you are well.

Thank you for your email.

I will need to speak to the landlord to see it he is happy for you to stay until lhe end of January

ln the meantime if you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind Regards

Lauro Felgste
Property Manager
Martin & Co (w€lwyn & Hatfield)

t; OI7A7 334376
e : I a u r-a-.[e-lo a te @ma_r_tj n eQ.Eo,m

w : @i!go/vC\yln-. csluk
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Thg f-ilEil and atinahments are coofidenlhl ard htended only l'or the nnmed re'ripenl - any

disckjsnre $r oilward transmission ruiluires prlor clnsett. Il you arc not the nanle itcipielt
please permanenlly delele lvthoill maki[g a copy. Any opanioss expressed represent only

the author and do not nccossoriJy refi:d lhosc of lladin $ Co (UK) Lkj ls tho rssponsibilty

of the recipient lo proiect againsl software viruses and l{artin & Co (UK) Ltd accept no

lbbiiity for logs or dandge c?usc.l.

Martin & co (welwyn & Hatfield) is the trading name of ECP Lettings Ltd.

Registered in Engtand No. 7706857
Registered Office: 8 Howardsgate, Wetwyn Garden City, Herts, AL8 6BQ

vAT No 121 252771

From I RUWAN THIMNAGAMA [rneLlts,."du]q-8,,@y!hqq-.ea!01
Sentr 29 September 2013 23:01
To: Leanne Ramm

Cc: Laura Felgate
Subjecf 33,Layton Street

Dear Leanne

I would like to find oui ifwe can stay up to end ofthe Jan 2014 at 33,Layton street property

Please can you let me know

http://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/message?sMid: 4&nd:33%...
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FW: 33,Layton Street - 'Yahoo! Mail' http: / Iuk-mg42.mail.yahoo .com/neoh I message?sMid :4 &fid=33%...

regards

Ruwan Roshan Thlranagama
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